# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7042248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2021

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLIR SYSTEMS, INC.	05/14/2021

# **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIREWORK MERGER SUB II, LLC	05/14/2021

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	TELEDYNE FLIR, LLC
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 185**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08845124
Application Number:	08943500
Application Number:	09021714
Application Number:	09028723
Application Number:	09062538
Application Number:	09177278
Application Number:	09177228
Application Number:	09210167
Application Number:	09248419
Application Number:	09561266
Application Number:	10204856
Application Number:	09876780
Application Number:	09949320
Application Number:	09972084
Application Number:	10085226

PATENT REEL: 058832 FRAME: 0915

506995408

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10259046
Application Number:	10264400
Application Number:	10395431
Application Number:	10441507
Application Number:	10761769
Application Number:	10830630
Application Number:	10883316
Application Number:	10915503
Application Number:	10956739
Application Number:	10956738
Application Number:	11048105
Application Number:	11064987
Application Number:	11207536
Application Number:	11222477
Application Number:	11250362
Application Number:	11299029
Application Number:	11357254
Application Number:	11384588
Application Number:	11385007
Application Number:	11388696
Application Number:	11393448
Application Number:	29257958
Application Number:	11433376
Application Number:	11433697
Application Number:	11433689
Application Number:	11450721
Application Number:	11490267
Application Number:	11674733
Application Number:	11683943
Application Number:	11726918
Application Number:	11697636
Application Number:	11830682
Application Number:	11838112
Application Number:	11841036
Application Number:	11865896
Application Number:	11868779
Application Number:	11946798
Application Number:	11946801

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12069482
Application Number:	12035594
Application Number:	12079488
Application Number:	12103658
Application Number:	12105929
Application Number:	12178488
Application Number:	12194461
Application Number:	12202880
Application Number:	12202896
Application Number:	12247751
Application Number:	12252063
Application Number:	12254634
Application Number:	12265244
Application Number:	12277522
Application Number:	29332119
Application Number:	12391156
Application Number:	12396340
Application Number:	12415721
Application Number:	12463882
Application Number:	12463922
Application Number:	12477828
Application Number:	29338319
Application Number:	29338321
Application Number:	12483515
Application Number:	12486364
Application Number:	12486337
Application Number:	12491165
Application Number:	12502883
Application Number:	12503031
Application Number:	12555649
Application Number:	12576971
Application Number:	12610068
Application Number:	12616527
Application Number:	12626361
Application Number:	12721921
Application Number:	12721870
Application Number:	12723374
Application Number:	12748105

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12776094
Application Number:	12782982
Application Number:	12841280
Application Number:	12844124
Application Number:	12847833
Application Number:	12868591
Application Number:	12896472
Application Number:	12914146
Application Number:	12966951
Application Number:	13517424
Application Number:	12977280
Application Number:	12984568
Application Number:	13009753
Application Number:	13024861
Application Number:	29386972
Application Number:	13043123
Application Number:	13070829
Application Number:	13074290
Application Number:	13077676
Application Number:	29389330
Application Number:	13096469
Application Number:	13155129
Application Number:	13157762
Application Number:	13165573
Application Number:	13192239
Application Number:	13205416
Application Number:	29401094
Application Number:	13363181
Application Number:	13371301
Application Number:	13398024
Application Number:	13975104
Application Number:	13411996
Application Number:	29415006
Application Number:	29416406
Application Number:	13432773
Application Number:	13443794
Application Number:	29418811
Application Number:	29423027

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13491428
Application Number:	14101209
Application Number:	13528600
Application Number:	13529772
Application Number:	29426455
Application Number:	13562079
Application Number:	13584649
Application Number:	13622178
Application Number:	29438784
Application Number:	13724439
Application Number:	61747867
Application Number:	13750709
Application Number:	61759147
Application Number:	29444975
Application Number:	13762255
Application Number:	13764690
Application Number:	13802495
Application Number:	13802578
Application Number:	13802615
Application Number:	13839118
Application Number:	13874393
Application Number:	13893809
Application Number:	29455403
Application Number:	13902115
Application Number:	29458073
Application Number:	13922912
Application Number:	13943035
Application Number:	13966052
Application Number:	13967213
Application Number:	29465969
Application Number:	29466265
Application Number:	13979034
Application Number:	14029683
Application Number:	14029716
Application Number:	14034493
Application Number:	29472052
Application Number:	61905757
Application Number:	14091266

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14092794
Application Number:	14097197
Application Number:	29475643
Application Number:	14099818
Application Number:	14101258
Application Number:	14101245
Application Number:	14101220
Application Number:	14106696
Application Number:	14106666
Application Number:	14133095
Application Number:	14135493
Application Number:	14136557
Application Number:	14137573
Application Number:	14138040
Application Number:	14138055
Application Number:	14138058
Application Number:	14140747
Application Number:	14141300

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146515000

Email: jordan.gold@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70052.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. MICHELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Michelson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CertFormation-MergerCertificate 4870-8517-9650\_1 (002)#page1.tif source=CertFormation-MergerCertificate 4870-8517-9650\_1 (002)#page2.tif source=CertFormation-MergerCertificate 4870-8517-9650\_1 (002)#page3.tif source=CertFormation-MergerCertificate 4870-8517-9650\_1 (002)#page4.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TELEDYNE FLIR, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIREWORK MERGER SUB II, LLC" TO "TELEDYNE FLIR, LLC", FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021 AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TELEDYNE FLIR, LLC".

Authentication: 203205552

Date: 05-14-21

4583117 8100H SR# 20211781510

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:24 PM 12/30/2020
FILED 02:24 PM 12/30/2020
SR 20208796831 - File Number 4583117

OF

# **FIREWORK MERGER SUB II, LLC**

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Firework Merger Sub II, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Firework Merger Sub II, LLC this 30<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020.

<u>/s/Shannon Bertino</u> Shannon Bertino, Authorized Person

139503998\_1

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:00 AM 05/14/2021
FILED 09:00 AM 05/14/2021
SR 20211779893 - File Number 4583117

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FLIR SYSTEMS, INC. WITH AND INTO FIREWORK MERGER SUB II, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act"), the undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies that:

First: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of the constituent entities to the merger are:

Name of non-surviving corporation: FLIR Systems, Inc.

Jurisdiction of organization of non-surviving corporation: Delaware

Type of entity Corporation

Second: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 4, 2021, by and among Teledyne Technologies Incorporated, Firework Merger Sub I, Inc., Firework Merger Sub II, LLC and FLIR Systems, Inc. (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264(c) (and, with respect to FLIR Systems, Inc., by the consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228) of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the LLC Act.

**Third:** The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be Teledyne FLIR, LLC

**Fourth:** The existing Certificate of Formation of Firework Merger Sub II, LLC, as amended as follows, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.

A. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation of Firework Merger Sub II, LLC shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Teledyne FLIR, LLC."

**Fifth:** The merger is to become effective as of the date and time set forth below:

Effective Date: May 14, 2021 Effective Time: 9:01 a.m. (Eastern)

Sixth: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving limited liability company at the following address:

1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability company or any stockholder of the constituent corporation.

(Next Page is Signature Page)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving domestic limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person on the 14th day of May, 2021.

Firework Merger Sub II, LLC

Name: Melanie S. Cibik Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 058832 FRAME: 0924

**RECORDED: 11/24/2021**